CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGINAL

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 3882	API No. 15 - 15-159-22511-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.	County: RICE
Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300	SW SW NE Sec. 23 Twp. 18 S. R. 10 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838	feet from NORT Line of Section
Purchaser: GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION	feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: TOM FERTAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303) 831-4673	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: EXCELL SERVICES INC.	Lease Name: WEIHE TRUST Well #: 2-23
License: <u>8273</u> MAR 1 3 2007	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist:JUSTIN CARTER	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1748' Kelly Bushing: 1754'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth:3371' Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 337 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT NH 10-8-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Resérve Pit) KANSAS CORPORED
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid WINTEON COMMON bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsit©ONSERVATION DIVISION Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Wiesina, KS
DELAYED	Lease Name: License No.:
DELAYED 11/20/2006 11/28/2006 COMPLETION	Quarter Sec Twp S. R 🗆 East 🗆 West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed wit Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. I2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Al NOL	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: Nomas 11 Firtal	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date: 3/13/2007	If Denied, Yes □ Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13 TH</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>	310L 7 Weline Log Received
2007	George st Report Received
Notary Public: MUTAL POLICE	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	Mr. Course
	OF COLUMN
	MAY 9, 2009

Operator Name: SA	AMUEL GA	RY JR &	ASSOC	IATES, IN	IC.	Lea	se Name: _	WEI	HE TRUST		Well #:	2-23
Sec. <u>23</u> Tv	wp. <u>18</u>	S. R.	10	_ 🗆 E	ast 🛭 We	est Cou	unty:	RICE	<u> </u>			
INSTRUCTIONS: tool open and closed and flow rates if gas Attach final geologist	, flowing an to surface te	d shut-in p est, along	ressures	, whether s	shut-in pres	sure reached	static level, h	ydrost	atic pressur	es, bottom hole temp	oerature, fluid	recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Take	Yes	⊠ N	lo	⊠ Log		Forma	tion (Top), [Depth and Datum		☐ Sample		
Sample Sent to Geol	ogical Surve	ey 🛛	Yes		o	Name TOPEKA				Top 251	6'	Datum -762'
Cores Taken			Yes	⊠ N	О	HEEBNER DOUGLAS	3			227 280	8'	-1025' -1054'
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		⊠	Yes	□ N	o	BRN LIME LANSING ARBUCKL TD		Ŋ	(CC	290 292 328 337	24' 31'	-1147' -1170' -1527'
List All E. Logs Run:						10	C	MAF	13 :: FDENT	²	•	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	SING REC		⊠ New	☑ Use					
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca	asing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement	roduc	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/	8"	28	337'	CLASS A			175	2% GEL & 3% CC		
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/	2"	15.5	3309'	A-CON BL			180 110			
						A-CON BL	.END		250	3% CACL, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE		
				AD	DITIONAL	CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD						
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casir Plug Back TC)	De Top	pth Bottom		Тур	e of Cement		# Sa	acks Used	Type and	d Percent Add	litives
Shots per Foot 4 JSPF					e Plugs Set al Perforate			A (Amo	unt and Kind	SPORTEORATION OF MAR 1 4 200	OMMISSION 17	i Depth
										Onservation divis Wi c hita, KS	CION	
												
TUBING RECORD			3/8"	Set At		Packer At	Liner Run		Yes	⊠ No		
Date of First, Resum			r Enhr.	Produc	ing Method							
DELAYE Estimated Production	D COMPLE	Oil	Bbls.	Gas		// □ //cf Wat	Flowing ter Bbl	ls.	Pumping Ga	Gas Lift as-Oil Ratio	T	r (Explain) Gravity
Per 24 Hours		0	DUIS.	Gas	0	vval	0	. .				<u>.</u>
Disposition of Gas					_	METHOD C	F COMPLET	TION			Pr	oduction Interval
☐ Vented ☐ If vented, submit	Sold ACO-18.)	☐ Use	ed on Lea	ise		oen Hole her <i>(Specify)</i>	⊠ Perf.		Dually Comp	o. Comming	led	

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont or contractor to the contract of	Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041		H	ome Office	P.O. Box	32 Russ	sell, KS 67665	No.	1169
Load Marke Text Twell No. 2 2-7 Location of the Text Twell No. 2 2-7 Location of the Text Twell No. 2 2-7 Location of the Text Twell No. 5 Charles Service Companies Text Text Text Text Text Text Text Text	Date 1/20.06		,		Cal	led Out	م د ا		
Contaction Fixed Delling Security Owner To Country Owner To Country Owner To Country Owner or contractor to do work to listed Time Note 12 4 TD 344 TD 345 To Case See Dooph 33.9 To Case See Dooph 33.9 To Case See Dooph Street Cay See Dooph Street Cay State Care Y Alexandrey Time Note To Case See Dooph Street Cay State Care Y Alexandrey Time Note To Case See Dooph The above was done to satisfaction and supervision or owner agont or contractor to do work to satisfaction and supervision or owner agont or contractor to Case Time Delphing The above was done to satisfaction and supervision or owner agont or contractor Case In the above was done to satisfaction and supervision or owner agont or contractor to Case In the above was done to satisfaction and supervision or owner agont or contractor to the owner agont or contractor to Case In the above was done to satisfaction and supervision or owner agont or contractor to the owner agont or contractor t	Loas Weihe Trust Wel	I No.	2.23	Location	Claf	1, 9F		Rice	1
Type Jobby Type Jobby To 388 To Coulling Oliverill Commoning, Inc. You are hereby requested to ent commoning or out commoning or out work as listed The State To 388 Bopin 339 Chergin Samuel Carry Massaudic Tive Thus Size Doepin Street The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor to common Lori in Crig 10. 1/5" Shoe Joint The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor to common Lori in Crig 10. 1/5" Shoe Joint Press Max Minimum Missau Inimum Displace 23d Port EQUIPMENT Commonin 175 Corm 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Common 175 Down 39h CC 1/h gue 1 Consisting ut Common 175 Down 39h CC 1 Common 175 Down 39h CC	Contractor Excell 2	2-111	. Sec	ure				T. CONTRA	17.5 State
TO SAME DOOM 339 TO SAMUEL Carry I Described The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of contractor to advance agont of contractor to the above was done to satisfaction and supervision of contractor to advance agont of contractor a						To Quality o	Oilwell Cementing, Inc.	enting any in mant and 4.	
Tou. Size Double Double Coary Associates Inc Double Double Coary Associates Inc Double Coary Associates Inc Double Coary Associates Inc Double Coary Associates Inc Coary State Coary Associates Inc Coary State Coary State Coary State Coary Associates Inc Coary State Coary Associates Inc Coary State Coary Associates Inc Coary Asociates Inc Coary Associates Inc Coary Associates Inc Coary	Hole Size /2/4		T.D.	3 44		helper to as	ssist owner or contractor to	go work as fisted	ruish cementer an
Dati Pipe Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont or contractor Lemont Lori in Ceg. // Shoe Joint Press Max. Minimum Mirat Lini Displace 23# Common / 75 Comm 376 Cc. 2/6 qce Consisting of Consisting of Purigitis / No. Commonter Purigitis / No. Commonter Heliper Butchik 2 No. Direct Butchik 2 No. Direct Butchik 2 No. Direct Source Butchik 2 No. Direct Butchik 2 No. Dire	Csg &	-	Dopth	229			Samuel C	V According	£ 7.
Depth Cry State The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont or contractor Fress Max Minimum Mara Line Port EQUIPMENT Consisting of Consenter Consisting of Consenter Consisting of Consenter Fungalik / No. Connenter Fungalik / No. Connenter Fungalik / No. Connenter Fungalik / No. Over Funga	Tby. Si∠e		Depth			Street	MATTICE LOS	y I pissai	IDE EC LIVE
The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agont or controlled to the controlled to t	Drill Pipe		Depth			1		State	
Comment Lorin Ceg. 155 Shoe Joint Press Max Marian Lina Displace 23th Cement Equipment Equipment Equipment Equipment Porty Feliper Feliper Purplin No. Commenter Feliper Dave Common 75	Tool		Depth				was done to satisfaction and	The second secon	agent or contractor
Mess Line Displace 33# CEMENT COMPIDENT EQUIPMENT Consisting of 39 CC. 25 get Compiler Consisting of Consisting of Consisting of Common 75 D Dever Comm	Comont Lott in Cag. / - /	15-	Shoe Joint						0.000
Port EQUIPMENT Consisting of Common 376 CC 276 quel Common 725 Driver Driver Driver Porter Milesus Script Andrew Driver Porter Driver Driver Porter Driver Porter Driver Driver Porter Driver Driver Driver Porter Driver	Press Max		Minimum		 ,				KCC
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Amount Ordered 725 Com 390 CC 250 quel Consisting of 1955 Com 390 CC 250 q	Meas Lino		Displace 7	3#					MAR 13 M
Consisting of Sam 395 CC. 276 que Comment Consisting of Sam 395 CC. 276 que Consisting of Sam 395 CC. 276 que Comment Consisting of Sam 395 CC. 276 que Comment Consisting of Sam 395 CC. 276 que Comment Comm	Port.						C	EMENT	
Consisting of Common 75 700 Bulletik 2 No. Diriver Bulletik 2 No. Diriver Bulletik P No.	F	MIIDMEN	*			Amount	175 Can 2	0 00 00 m	
Pumpirk No. Helper Daw Common / 75 7 10 WTO Daw Poz. Mix Bulkirk 2 No. Driver Daw Poz. Mix Bulkirk p No. Driver Rent Get. 3 1639 49 50 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Chloride 6 9 459 220 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		COIPMICIA	•	_				10.00 2/0 g	10.00
Bulkitk 2 No. Driver DAW Poz Mix Pulkitk D. Driver Rulkitk D. Driver Relikitk D. Driver Relikitk D. Driver Relikitk D. Driver Relikitk D. Driver Relikit Dri	Pumptrk No. Cementer Helper			Dave	<i>-</i>		"	62	موسی کریج از محاکمت مرکزی از
Buildink PUNO Driver JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Chloride 6 745 200 00 4 49 50 4	No. Driver			Dan			13 - 20 10	A Comment	The state of the s
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Choride 6 245 200 00 Pumptik Charge Sturfact 275 25 Pumptik Charge Sturfact 275 25 Potage Total 30 30 99 Remarks. Sales Tax 10 Pumptiks. Handling 84 21 20 349 20 Pumptik Part Pumptik Pump	No. Driver		1	10,41					110 10
Pumpirk Charge Surface 775-3 Mileage 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			L./	Cira	-		16.3	(2)	49 50
Total 250 Substance 255 Substa	J08 SE	RVICES	& REMARK	:S			6 7 45		270=
Total 30 Sales Tax Handling Fry 3 20 349 5 5 5 5 5 5	Pumpirk Charge Council			725	- 00	Mulis		·	
Total 30 99 Remarks. Handling / 84 9 12 349 99 Mileage of par skept mick 250 25 Sub Total 4373 99 Floating Equipment & Plugs 8 2 wooden 6999 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHITA, KS		منحوس		7/2	2				
Total 0 3 0 00 Remarks. Handling / 64 2 / 2		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			,		·
Handling Ey 2 2 349 5 349 5 Mileage From sluper mile 50 7 50 7 50 7 50 7 50 7 50 7 50 7 50			T	12 2 A	00				
Handling 64 3 49 50 750	Bomarks		101		,				
Mileage of parkupar mule 750 Total 43136 RECEIVED Floating Equipment & Plugs & Local of 990 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTIA, KS	tenans.						10-11	Sales Tax	
Floating Equipment & Plugs & Local Law 6900 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	Pour D	5-/	2		1	7	1 - or / E		349
RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHITA, KS Tax /41.34	- Canena	<u></u>	<i>,</i> ,			Mileage	& parkper n	ufo 1	750
RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHITA, KS Floating Equipment & Plugs & Low Low 6990 Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Trix /41.34								F	43738
Squeeze Manifold MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax /41.34			·· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Floating Equi	pment & Plugs &	na (22)	6900
MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHITA, KS Trix /41-34		KANSA	KECE SCORPORA	EIVED	1			el ace	<u> </u>
WIGHITA, KS					1	Rotating Head	d	-	
		C	ONSERVATION WICHIT	ON DIVISION A, KS					
(Discount (437.00)								Tax	141.34
	· 		-/-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Discount	437,00)

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.

1670 Broadway, Suite 3300, Denver, CO 80202 (303) 831-4673

March 13, 2007

Mr. Dave Williams Kansas Corporation Commission 130 South Market, Room – 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Weihe Trust 2-23 Rice County, Kansas API# 15-159-22511-0000 KCC MAR 1 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 1 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Dear Dave,

Attached please find the ACO-1, Well History Description of Well and Lease, along with Geologist Report, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well. However, it is still waiting on approval from the KCC for Salt Water Disposal use and we therefore have to file this ACO-1 as "Delayed Completion." As soon as the Well has been approved and completed, we will file the ACO-1 again with the actual completion date.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held **CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.**

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Clomas Stertal

Thomas G. Fertal Sr. Geologist

Enclosures

Bill to:



SALES OFFICE:

100 S. Main Suite #607 Wichita, Ks. 67202 316-262-3699 316-262-5799 FAX **SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:**

10244 NE. Hwy 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613 620-672-1201 620-672-5383 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: 1700 S. Country Estates Rd.

P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129 620-624-2277 620-624-2280 FAX

Invoice

7740000 Samuel Gary Jr & Associates 1670 Broadway Suite 3300 Denver, CO 802020 568 () 5 2006

SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

		_ /	
Invoice	Invoice Date	Order	Station
611216	11/29/06	15371	Pratt
	Service De	scription	
	Ceme	ent	
	Lease	Well	Well Type
We	eihe Trust	2-23	New Well
	AFE	PO	Terms
			Net 30

CustomerRep Treater Chuck Emerson **David Scott**

<u>ID.</u>	<u>Description</u>		UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
D205	AA2 (COMMON)		SK	110		\$1,749.00 (T)
D201	A-CON BLEND (COMMON)	RECEIVED	SK	455	\$16.50	\$7,507.50 (T)
C195	FLA-322	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS	ION LB	84	\$7.50	. 1
C221	SALT (Fine)	MAR 1 4 2007	GAL	519	\$0.25	\$630.00 (T) \$129.75 (T)
C243	DEFOAMER	2001	LB	26	\$3.45	` 1
C244	CEMENT FRICTION REDUCER	CONSERVATION DIVISION	LB	.32	\$5.43 \$6.00	\$89.70 (T)
C321	GILSONITE	YVICHITA, KS	LB	552		\$192.00 (T)
C310	CALCIUM CHLORIDE		LBS	510	\$0.67	\$369.84 (T)
C194	CELLFLAKE		LB		\$1.00	\$510.00 (T)
C302	MUD FLUSH		GAL	46	\$3.70	\$170.20 (T)
F274	WEATHERFORD CEMENTING S	HOE DACKED TWO 6 1/00		500	\$0.86	\$430.00 (T)
F181	WEATHERFORD LATCH DOWN		EA	1	. \$3,133.00	\$3,133.00 (T)
F251	TWO STAGE CEMENT COLLAR,		EA	1	\$726.00	\$726.00 (T)
F101	TURBOLIZER, 5 1/2"	5 1/2"	EA	1	\$4,583.00	\$4,583.00 (T)
F121			EA	10	\$74.20	\$742.00 (T)
F131	BASKET, 5 1/2"		EA	3	\$237.50	\$712.50 (T)
E100	STOP COLLAR, 5 1/2"		EA	1	\$25.00	\$25.00 (T)
E101	HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 V		MI	195	\$5.00	\$975.00
İ	CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE		MI	65	\$3.00	\$195.00
E104	PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERV	ICES/TON MILE, \$200 MIN	TM	1732	\$1.60	\$2,771.20
E107	CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE		SK	565	\$1.50	\$847.50
R207	CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 3001	-3500' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC	EA	1	\$1,596.00	\$1,596.00
R701	CEMENT HEAD RENTAL		EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00

M DRLG COMP WO LOE AFE # 96013 ACCT# 135/60 APPROVED BY BRA 12/5/06

Sub Total: \$28,334.19

Discount: \$4,533.13 Discount Sub Total:

\$23,801.06 Taxes: \$1,148.35

(T) Taxable Item

Rice County & State Tax Rate: 6.30%

Total:

\$24,949.41

FIELD ORDER 15371 **Subject to Correction** Lease 23-18s - 10 w Weike Trust Date **Customer ID** County Station Pra:H 1-29-06 Depth Formation TP= 3311 Shoe Joint 15,5 pp F Casing 5 N.W. Customer Representative Treater Materials **AFE Number** PO Number Materials Received by Station Product QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED Code Code **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT D205 1105K A-Con D201 Daoi 275 sk -Con A-322 CZZI Reducer 51/21'h 1st Stage Eq Cm+ Collar C9 II100 65 mi 195 Mi 65 mi E 10 1732+M 565.sKs P 70 E9 enta RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS Discounted Price 10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383 TOTAL 23,801,06



TREATMENT REPORT

**************************************	v a •	9 E		1	/ E V	INC													
Customer	Customer Sam Gary Lease No.												Di	ate		1			····
Lease Weihe Trust Well# 2-									- 23					۱۱	- 7	q ~	06	,	
Field Station Prat							Casin	19 <u>.5</u>	1/2 Dept	h 1	Co	unty R ,	`- ^	<u> </u>		St	ate S		
Type Job Longstring V.W.									<u></u>		Formation			ال	Le	gal Des	cription		0.0
PIF	PE D	7	**	J			DATA	T	FLUI	DII	SED.			TDE					υω
Casing Size	7	Tubing S	ize	Shots/F		11.		┥—			A-Con 3 & CC 1/4 PATE BRESS ISIP								
Day 300		产性7	<u>り</u>	From			<u>.</u> 5ع	Pre	8051	- / /	1105	Max	79 C ₁	17 20	000	- 1			
Volume,5		/olume		From 2		то		89	7:77- 14 - 1	<u>_</u>	Con 3	de dino	n 1/u	CE		-+	5 Min)(
Max Press	, 1	/lax Pres	ss	From		To		Fra	10	/7	LUGS	Avg	<u> </u>	<u>U/</u>		B	15 Min.	3 21	107
Well Connect		nnulus \	Vol.	From		То		+-				ННР (Jsed				Alfrujus		
Plug Depth	- 1	acker D		From		То		Flu	sh _{Muc}	1 =	luch	Gas V	olume				Total Loa		0 00 100
Customer Re	prese	entative	\overline{Ch}	uc K			Station	n Man			co#		Т	reater	<u> </u>	o#			
Service Units	12	8	30	457	34	01				Ī					<u> </u>	/	y		
Driver Names	7.	o#	Sy	•		les			<u>-</u>				-		+		1		
Time	C	asing essure	Ť	ubing essure		. Pump	ed	4 .	Rate		Bott	om a	Stac	e Ser	vice Lo	4 n	CO P	1.	of Z
2000											On L	ه د ر	1/ 1	Ks	Çα	Co+	y m+	- <u>`</u>	
	<u> </u>										PKR	Sho	e B	0++	om	1.1	Baf	fle	TOPSJ
													Sho	e 7	-3-	4-5	-6-4	6-4	17-49-50
	<u> </u>							.		I	3as Ket	- mil	ddle	Shoe	(7~ 6	18		
											Divi -	TOD	48	ド ニ		39.8			
											Cinc !	W/R.	19/	15 m	14				
						-					Drop		Y			KR	Sho	بو	1200
2420	_									_	Cinc	<u> 1 h</u>	n W	12,9	<u>. </u>				
2430						<u>Z_</u>		(<u>6</u>			1 ud	Flush						
2432						5		··-	6	_ _	<u>H20</u>	<u>42</u>					-		
2435		00	.			36.3			<u>6</u>	_		ead		+ c) //	18 p	77	18	Oski
2450		20			d	6.0			<u>5</u>		 :	<u>ai' </u>	<u>Cm</u>	+ a) <u>/</u> 5	1.9° F	49	110	oski
2457		9				0	\dashv		ر	\top	W 95		3um	 	/ / h	<u>re'</u>			
0/00	10	0	-		Ш	7.8	,				Load			tag	<u> </u>	<u>ب</u> (۲	9		
0110	25								<u>></u>	- -	<u>5+Hz</u>		<u> </u>		<u></u>	1	01.		101
0116		00				30.5 18.3			<u> </u>	+	N	nud	Dis		<u>ه</u>				<u> </u>
0120							KE	CET	VED		D NO		OP (4- PS	57	Tes		ا ی ¹	9
0130	8	$\overline{\infty}$	·			- 4 M BOAL			ON COMA 2007	MISSIC	Open			nin	_	Toc	? !'^c		
						P.		•	•	+	Cinc		.,		300 300	<u>ا ر</u> ا	, r r C		——————————————————————————————————————
						H.e.	WS RV	'ATION Энга,	i divisio n Ks	a 	<u> </u>	=	, , , ,	J '	<u>۳ د</u>	110			<u> </u>
											Con-	+1'~.	red	NE	×4	P	ag e		
10244	NE	Hiw	ay (51 • P.	O.B	ox 8	613 •	Pra	tt, KS	671	24-861	3 • (62	20) 67	2-120)1 • i	ax (620) 6	72-	5383
																			nc 620.672.2656



TREATMENT REPORT

	1 8 673 1	200 Wass 9	2	INC.										ILI OITI		
Customer	Sam	Gary	ſ .	Lea	se No.					Date		1				
Lease (Jei he	_ TX	ust	Wel	#	2-2:	3			1	11-2	19-	06			
Field Order	Stati	on Pr	a#			Cas	sing 1	Dept	311	County	rce	•	S	State 45		
Type Job (04951	-ring	N.	W.				Formation	<u> </u>	- 	Leg	al Desci	ription 85 - 1	n w		
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA							JID US	SED		TR						
Casing Size	Tubing S	Size Sho	ts/5,11	11.8	?	Asjd75	ski A	A-lon		RATE PRESS ISIP						
Depth	Depth	From		То		Pre Pad	CC	14C1F	Max		002		Mo			
Volume	Volume	Fror	m	То		Pad			Min		<u> </u>		OZMIŽÜŲŽ			
Max Press	Max Pre	ss Fror	n	То		Frac			Avg				5MINTIV			
	tion Annulus	Vol. Fror	n	То		-	·		HHP Used	1	- 66		nnulus Pres	sure		
Plug Depth	Packer D	Fror	n	То		Flush			Gas Volun	ne		To	otal Load			
Customer Re	epresentative	Chu	cK	,	Station	Manager	0 3	Sco#		Treater	Sc	0#				
Service Units	128	300	739	501												
Driver Names	5co#	54/11		105												
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressur		s. Pumpec		Rate		TOP	Stac	و s	ervice Log	F	age 2	10f2		
											-		-			
1330	200			5		6		Hre	م ک (acer	~					
445	<u> </u>		+	A 67	_				<u>'</u>							
1231	200		13	2,7		_6_		Mix Cm+ 2 /1.8 ppg 2755ki								
10.50		 					_				//		·	-		
<u> 1253</u>	0			10		6_		<u>C 05</u>	se Int wash Pumpaline					li'he		
	 				-					41		~ 1				
			 		+		-	Rele	2 95e	Clas	5/hg	<u> 191</u>	ug			
1255	100			<u> </u>	-	4	_	C, 1	<u> </u>	W/ /	7-0					
/ <u>&</u>	100_				+			37 1	Disp	w/ /	120					
1300	225	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	5		4		15	Rhi	Out	- 1.0	<i>P</i> ₁	Cmt			
1000	ر ه ه		 	<u></u>	-	7		<u>13</u>	pos	VUT	<u> </u>	††	LMP			
1310	1500		3	0,6		0		Plus	Dou	. 14 1	110		To0	7		
	700							1 192	200	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	700			
			WANG	RE	CEN	/ED ON COMMISS		Cinc	20	Rhis	Cm	<u> </u>	: U1	5K,		
						2007	HON		<u>~ & V</u>	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
					1			Plu	g Rit	. 4	m.1	4,				
				CONSERV WIC	ATION HITA, I	DIVISION (S			<i>.</i>							
								-	J0p	Con	APle	40				
										han						
											Scal	$\mu_{ m V}$	•			
1024	4 NE Hiw	ay 61 •	P.O. B	ox 861	3 • F	Pratt, KS	S 671	24-8613	3 • (620)	672-12	201 • F	ax (6	20) 672	-5383		
													Taylor Drinting	Inc. 620-672-2656		

PO No.

Quality Oilwell Comenting Inc.

845 E Wichita P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 159613

Terms

Total

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
11/22/2006	ולו

Samuel Cary Jr & Associates Inc 1670 Broadway Suite 3300 Denver Co. 80202

KCC MAR 1 3 2007 COMFIDENTIAL

Project

\$4.078.16

Net 30 Quantity Description Rate Amount 175 common 10.60 1.855 001 6 Calcium 45 00 270.00 F 3 | GPL 16.50 49.501 184 handling 1.90 349.609,384 08 cents per sack per mile 0.08750,72 8 5/8 wooden plug 69 00 69 00 1 surface pipes 0-500ft 775.00 775 00 51 pump truck mileage charge 5.00 255 00 437 discount 10% if paid within 30 days -1.00-437 (10) LEASE: WEITE TRUST WILL #2-23 RECEIVED Sales Tax Rice KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 6.30% 141 34 MAR 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS M DRLG □ COMP □ W/O □ LOE GABSIELLE,

NERE IS THE TICKETY

INVOICE

THANKS

DARIN AFE# 96013 ACCT # 135/60 APPROVED BY SED 1/3/07 Thank you for your business. Dave

12/26/06- Barb- This was not in the septem. Darren (785.483-1091) farred it over. I told him you wicheal & got it paid next week. gy

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com